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Citywide Energy Usage in Millions of BTUs

0K

400K

800K

1200K

1600K

2000K

2400K

Ju
ly

Augu
st

Sept
em

be
r

O
ct

ob
er

N
ov

em
ber

D
ec

em
ber

Ja
nua

ry

Feb
ru

ar
y

M
ar

ch
April

M
ay

Ju
ne

2011
2012

Citywide CO2e Emissions (FY Cumulative)

0M

20M

40M

60M

80M

100M

Ju
ly

Augu
st

Sept
em

be
r

O
ct

ob
er

N
ov

em
ber

D
ec

em
ber

Ja
nua

ry

Feb
ru

ar
y

M
ar

ch
April

M
ay

Ju
ne

2011
2012

Citywide Cost

Current Year to Date compared to Prior Year to Date

-6
0%

-4
0%

-2
0% 0% 20

%
40

%
60

%

50
.0

0

Usage

Costs

CO2e Emissions

% Change

0K
40

0K

80
0K

12
00

K

16
00

K

20
00

K

50
,0

00
,0

00.
00

Prior Year To Date

Current Year To Date

Millions of BTUs

DCAS Division of Energy Management

Page 1 of 2

contact DEM: energy@dcas.nyc.govNYC - Where  government  goes  green™



NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

EC3 ENERGY COST CONTROL & CONSERVATION

July 2011

12:18:29PM9/20/2011

Core Report Citywide Total from Heat/Light/Power Expenditures: Energy Cost, Usage, and CO2e Emissions 

JuneYear To Date July August September October November December January March April MayFebruary

Energy Usage
Total Energy in Millions of BTUs

 1,852,383FY 2012  1,852,383

 1,943,394  1,813,491FY 2011  3,677,338 3,440,077 2,280,512 1,832,442 1,733,761  3,506,703  3,044,821  2,374,138  1,743,016  1,911,273 1,943,394

% Change -4.7%-4.7%

Energy Usage By Energy Type

Electric Demand (kw)

 927,084FY 2012  927,084

 975,803  936,874 928,514 997,238 997,238  843,351  794,008  786,776  789,195  781,702  804,952  869,674  993,208FY 2011
-7.0%-7.0%% Change

Electric consumption (kwh)

FY 2012  388,975,799 388,975,799

FY 2011  416,460,203  378,623,986  370,366,928  361,642,832  329,785,377  387,679,803  349,296,115  364,793,130  337,886,239  313,585,198  321,643,547  398,277,851 416,460,203

% Change -6.6% -6.6%

Natural gas (Therms)

 3,929,733FY 2012  3,929,733

 3,939,214  3,923,927  3,523,147  4,965,518  9,839,697  17,955,957  21,214,754  19,835,737  16,473,515  11,568,890  5,429,751  4,263,693 3,939,214FY 2011
-0.2%% Change -0.2%

Steam (mlbs)

 118,007FY 2012  118,007

 115,339  153,050  287,626 114,658 114,658FY 2011  325,565 90,946 105,072  112,409 131,566 218,643 248,922  91,544

2.9%% Change 2.9%

Energy Cost
Total Cost

$78,052,537FY 2012 $78,052,537

$74,122,065 $67,511,160 $66,123,066 $61,018,981 $60,965,701 $78,122,639 $81,429,830 $79,800,552 $72,423,239 $58,866,994 $53,854,582 $71,159,996FY 2011 $74,122,065

5.3%% Change 5.3%

Energy Cost By Energy Type

Electricity

$72,175,348FY 2012 $72,175,348

$67,898,381 $61,241,338 $60,573,770 $54,255,857 $46,851,159 $51,293,835 $47,159,557 $48,997,388 $47,416,798 $42,407,310 $45,716,568 $64,962,731$67,898,381FY 2011
6.3%6.3%% Change

Natural Gas

FY 2012 $3,920,963$3,920,963

$4,184,181 $4,184,181 $4,097,330 $3,690,978 $4,968,843 $9,264,314 $18,084,084 $22,966,934 $21,967,065 $17,500,389 $12,030,127 $5,776,509 $4,277,149FY 2011
-6.3% -6.3%% Change

Steam

FY 2012 $1,956,226 $1,956,226

$2,039,504 $2,039,504 $2,172,492 $1,858,318 $1,794,280 $4,850,228 $8,744,720 $11,303,339 $8,836,100 $7,506,052 $4,429,557 $2,361,506 $1,920,116FY 2011
-4.1% -4.1%% Change
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